1969 Senate Bill 295

Date published: July 11, 1969

## CHAPTER 102, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to create 146.33 of the statutes, relating to donation of blood by minors 18 years of age or over.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

146.33 of the statutes is created to read:

146.33 BLOOD DONORS 18 YEARS OF AGE OR OVER. Any minor 18 years of age or over may donate blood in any voluntary and noncompensatory blood program without obtaining parental consent. Approved July 7, 1969.